

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	20-0	236	Version:	1	Name:	Illinois Departme	nt of Natural Resources
Туре:	Licer	nse Reque	est		Status:	Approved	
File created:	5/19/	/2020			In control:	FPD Board of Co	ommissioners
On agenda:	6/16/	/2020			Final action	n: 6/16/2020	
Title:	PROPOSED LICENSE REQUEST						
	Request: Requesting authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves"), as Licensor to grant a License to the Illinois Department of Natural Resources ("IDNR"), Grantee, to locate, operate and maintain approximately 100 square feet of workspace at the Poplar Creek Wildlife Field Station, 28W040 IL-58, Elgin, Illinois. The IDNR provides technical support and guidance to the Forest Preserves for the implementation of wildlife research programs, and compliance with state threatened and endangered species laws. Its location at the Poplar Creek Wildlife Field Station provides better access to the Forest Preserves for mutual projects, and a venue for the IDNR's presence in the northeast region of the state. Term: Date of execution through 12/31/2025, with one (1) five-year extension option to be exercised at the discretion of the General Superintendent License Fee: \$0.00 License Application Fee: \$0.00						
	YELAR Fee: Waived Total one-time upfront fee of N/A for the term of the License (Sec. 5-2A-4 and 5-2B-4)						
	Tree Mitigation Fee: N/A						
	The area of the License is: Approximately 100 square feet of workspace at the Poplar Creek Wild Field Station, 28W040 IL-58, Elgin, Illinois						space at the Poplar Creek Wildlife
	Concurrence(s): The Chief Financial Officer has approved this item. Final agreement is subject to legal review and approval. District(s): 15						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result
6/16/2020	1	FPD Boa	rd of Comn	nissio	ners	approve	Pass